The significant accounting policies, methods of computation and basis of consolidation adopted by the Group in the interim

financial statements are consistent with those used in the preparation of the audited financial statements for the financial

year ended 31 March 2006, except for the changes arising from the adoption of the following new/revised Financial

Reporting Standards (“FRS”) that are effective for financial period beginning 1 April 2006:

The adoption of the above FRSs does not have any significant financial impact to the Group.

The Group has not adopted FRS 117 : Leases, FRS 124 : Related Party Disclosures and FRS 139 : Financial Instruments:

Recognition and Measurement as these standards are not yet effective for the current quarter under review.

All changes in the accounting policies have been made in accordance with transitional provisions in the respective

standards. All new and revised FRSs adopted by the Group require retrospective application other than those stated

otherwise.

6
c:\Qtr040307-30May07

5/31/2007;4:09 PM

(a) FRS 3 : Business Combination

(i)

(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

(b) FRS 101: Presentation of Financial Statements

As previously

reported

 Reclassification As restated

RM'000  RM'000 RM'000

   6,395 (4,278)   2,117

Profit before taxation   95,153 (4,278)   90,875

Taxation   31,713 4,278   35,991

Profit after taxation   126,866 -   126,866

   38,924 (10,087)   28,837

Profit before taxation   28,072 (10,087)   17,985

Taxation   18,322 10,087   28,409

Profit after taxation   46,394 -   46,394

Income Statement for the 12 months ended 31 March

2006

Share of results of associated and jointly controlled

entities

Enumerated below are the changes in policies, presentation and disclosures in the financial statements of the Group

resulting from the adoption of the new and revised-:

Share of results of associated and jointly controlled

entities

   The above changes in accounting policy have been applied prospectively.

The adoption of FRS 3 has resulted in changes in accounting policy for goodwill. The accounting policy for goodwill

is now extended to cover the following:

The adoption of FRS 101 has no financial impact on the Group but has affected the presentation of minority